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GardenPro Arsmodell 2013-2016

Kilereimer utkast 41.XP960
Kilereim fremdrift 37x132BE
Brytepinner 8x40



NO. [Part No. Part name (Chinese) Part Name (English) QTY
1|GB/T 6183.1-2000 E=HPIRIREMS jam nut M8 9
2|KC55-10 EALATD right gimbal 1
3|GB/T 6171-2000 AR T MBX1 nut M8x1 1
4|KC26-04A HADEST gear connector bar 1
5|KC30-05 EFERA armrest pads 2
6|GB/T12-1988 F F L7 iR M8X75 bolt M8x75 4
7|GB/T9074.17-1994 NASLASIEEMEX16 bolt M6x16 4
8|KC30A-04A Br= belt cover 1
9|KC90-12 R AT belt rod 1

10|GB/T 5780-2000 7NA LR MBX25 bolt M8x25 1
11|GB/T96.1-2002 A#HE 8 big washer8 1
12|KC42A-03 HEDOHY chute assemble 1
13|KC55-24 Efi shovel 1
14|KC55-15 A 2R E bracket washer 1
15|KC26-11 KHHE long pad 1
16|KC26-14 i IRt hollow worm 1
17|KC26-12 A AE core shaft 1
18|KC26-15 TiEEE lower connecting pipe 1
19|GB/T879-2000 s M EAEER 310 cylindrical pin 3*10 1
20|KC26-13 HEOREBE chute washer 1
21| KC26-10 T a2 rotating aluminum braket 1
22|GB/T93-1987 SRR E 6 spring washer6 6
23|KC55-23 HEOBEER fixed block 3
24|GB/T818-2000 +F B SLIEETM6X16 Screw M6x16 6
25(4LXP945 —AR® Belt 2




0. [Part No. Part name (Chinese) Part Name (English) QTY
1 |GB/T846-1985 +F L B IR ST3.5X16F bolt ST3.5X16F 2
2 |KC30-03-01 LH%F upper handle 2
3 |KC30-03-02 GHERF4% panel 1
4 _|GB/T6183.1-2000 |JE2 M~ AA—EEEM8 __ |hex flange nut M8 7
5 |GB/T12-1988 £ [E 3L 75 SR M8X40 carriage boltM8X40 4
6 |KC30-03-03A HEE spring base 2
7 |KCM24-03C-1 KHi% long pull wire 2
8 |GB/T12-1988 3 [FE L5 HRE M8X35 carriage boltM8X35 2
9  |S03*00493 B74¢1.5X25 B pin ¢1.5X25 4
10 [KC30-03-09 TEFHHT gear handle bar 1
11 _|GB/T41-2000 RARFAMI0 hex nut M10 2
12 |KC30-03-10A L F A gear handle 2
13 |KC30-03-11GGP HEIEFRIT chute cap coontrol handle 1
14 |KC55-03-15 BERE rubber pad 2
15 |KC55-03-17 FHEE handle spring 2
16 |KC30-03-12A AFH control pad,right 1
17 |GB/T5287-2002 HXEE 8 jumbo washer8 1
18 |GB/T 70.1-1985 A7 A E1ESLIRET M8X120 screwsM8X20 1
19 |GB/T 889.1-2000 RAMEIZEMS hex locking nut M8 1
20 |KC55-03-12 wEshtE stopper part 1
21 |KC55-03-23 BEEEX individual pinchcock 2
22 |KC55-03-25A A cam,right 1
23 [KC55-03-13A i cam,left 1
24 |KC55-03-11 LRI stopper spring 1
25 [GB/T 70.1-1985 A EESLIZET M8X60 screws M8X60 1
26 |GB/T 12618-1990 FFOR R E S S I1£]3X8 rivets3X8 2
27 |KC90-04-04 EBAFR heated handle 2
28 |KC30-03-13A EFH control pad,right 1
29 [KC55-03-05-6 BE short bush 2
30 |KC30-03-14 HAEBL input wire 1
31 [ASW-07D WahHER switch 2
32 |GB/T879-2000 1 E A aX 12 Spring pin3X12 1
33 |KC30A-05-4 HE DR % chute pull wire 1
34 |KC55-03-04 MRS spring 1
35 |[KCW-01 B AU EINES hat piece 8 1
36 |KC30-03-19 T FMR rotation handle 1
37 |KC30-03-20A INEF rotator connector 1
38 |KC30-03-21A FEAT B E B upper fixed seat for rotation handle 1
39 |[KC30-03-28 LEES upper connector rod 1
40 |KC30-03-23 AT N EE A lower fixed seat for rotation handle 1
41 |KC30-03-22A A flexible shaft assembly 2
42 |GB/T 818-2000 +F 82 SLIRET M6X10 screw M6X10 2
43 |GB/T95-2002 SEHE 6 washer 6 2
44 |KC30-03-24A EiR panel 1
45 |GB/T 9074.17 RALIZRESHMEX16 hex bolt M6X16 2
46 |KC30-03-26 B cover plate 1
47 |GB/T 889.1-2000 & BB ZIBEM6 nut M6 2
48 [KC21-03-15 &0 LED light 1
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NO. |Part No. Part name (Chinese) Part Name (English) QTY
1|KC34-01-01 AEFHH housing assemble 1
2|KC55-01-02 BE skid shoe 2
3|GB/T 6183.1-2000 | JE& k¥ /< ik = HIZEM{nut M8 24
4|GB/T96.2-2002 KEES washer 8 4
5|GB/T12-1988 HE SLF B2 M8X20 bolt M8x20 4
6|GB/T12-1988 HELF HIZEMEX18 bolt M8x18 15
7|KC34-01-02 34~ KA shave plate 1
8|KC42-01-04 S bearing cover 4
9|GB/T7810-1995 SV ERE A SB205 bearing SB205 2

10[KC42-01-05 B R bearing seat 2
12|KC34-01-03 HRE right auger 1
13|KC42-01-07 Ra/NE bushing 4
14|GB13871-1993 FW 4 11 4 % [ 25X35X7 |FW sealing ring 25x35x7 2
15|KC42-01-08 AR right worm housing 1
16|KC34-01-04 R output shaft 1
17|KC55-29 EEEETS B pinchcock 4
18[KC42-01-10 ZRER saftey bolt 2
19| GB/T 5780-2000 AALUA=HEIZERM10X10 _ [bolt M10x10 1
20|KC42-01-11 i paper washer 1
21|KC42-01-12 i s (¢25) shaft sleeve ¢25 2
22|GB/T1096-1979 FHEABX6X18 flat key A6x6x18 1
23|KC42-01-13 $RATH worm shaft 1
24|GB/T1096-1979 P4 ABXTX25 flat key ABX7X25 1
25|GB/T276-1994 FEER 6004 ball bearing 6004 2
26[KC42-01-14 IR worm gear 1
27[KC42-01-15 KR left worm housing 1
28|GB/T 5780-2000 73f 3L M6X30 bolt M6x30 10
29| GB/T 889.1-2000 LB BIREBEME jam nut M6 12
30[KC34-01-05 EBK left auger 1
31|JB/T 7940.1-1995 | E i = i HHEME oil cup M6 4
32|GB/T95-2002 F flat washer 6 4
33|KC42-01-17 [l worm shaft 1
34|KC90-01-06A X strut plate 1
35|KC42-01-18 RITHE shaft sleeve 2
36/GB/T301-1995 B B EES51104 ball bearing 51104 1
37[GB13871-1993 N a B R T HE20X35X7 sealing ring 20x35x7 1
38|GB/T 5780-2000 73f43LIE1E M6X35 bolt M6x35 2
39[|KC42-01-19 N fan 1
40[KC55-25 FERMERE (AT 38D plastic nut (optional) 4
41]KC26-01-06 K58 AT (T3 support bar (optional) 2
42|GB/T 845-1985 +FHEE LB WI24] ST4.2X9|screw ST4.2x9.5-F 2
43[KC55-01-21 EHE shovel support 1
44[KC90-01-18 FIZEH brake plate 1
45|GB/T12-1988 HELF IR MBX45 bolt M8x45 1
46]KC90-01-10 EER fixing plate 1
47|KC90-01-12 ANARE screw 1
48|KC55-01-24 BE bushing 1
49[KC55-01-27 KEER big tension pulley 1
50[KC55-01-26 BR pad 1
51|KC55-01-28 BRI auger cable 1
52|KC90-01-11 belt pulley 1
53|GB/T5287-2002 washer 10 1
54|GB/T93-1987 elastic washer 10 1
55|GB/T 5780-2000 7 fALIER M10X25 bolt M10x25 1
56|GB/T1096-1979 ALFE6X20 A flat key 6x20 1
57|KC42-01-20 S bearing cover 2
58/SB204 BRI 5P [ 5550/ Bk ball bearing 1
59|KC55-02-19 HFE3 spring 3 1
60|GB/T70.1-1985 P S S A SRR ET (RT3 ) screw (optional) 4
61]KC26-01-09 AR AL o (RT3 ) right cover for higher panel (0| 1
62| GB/T 6183.1-2000 | ff13J: *% [f[ i % % REMB(7T % -[jam nut M8 (optional) 2
63[KC34-01-06 IR (3% ) higher panel (optional) 1
64| GB/T12-1988 71 3 5 41 M8X20 (T34 ) bolt M8x20 (optional) 2
65|KC26-01-11 AR 22 0 26 (RT3 ) left cover for higher panel (op] 1




NO. |Part No. Part Name (Chinese QTY
KC90-02-21A BT
KC55-02-25A e
GB/T9074.17-1988:M10X45 | fi1 41 42 FeM10X45
[ 4[GB/T9074.17-1988; M6x12_| s 41 & 82 MEX12 1
KC55-02-40 ST
KC30A-02T-01 #T2 cover 2
GB/T5780-2000;M6x20 N F#2HMEX20 bolt M6x20
CM24-02C-19 FTE ulley seat
C21-02-2 AN small shaft sleeve
C21-02C-01 [ short wire
C40-28 FiE pulley
GB/T899.1-2000;M6 s i Bl 42 EEMG jam nut M6
KC30A-02-02 A connecting plate
GB/T9074.17-1988;M8x20 1 £ 82K MBX20 bolt M8X20
GB/T5780-2000;M8x35 21 MBX35 bolt MBX35
[ 16]KC21-02C-03 LI |engine seat 1
GB/T6183.1-2000;M8 i) T B ERME [iam nut M8 4
ARl

LC170FDS engine
3LXP820 AT belt
KC30A-02-03 EdiE drive wheel 1
KC90-02-1 F a2 drive wheel 2
GB/T5287-: FERELES super washer 8
GB/T5786- 2 FMBX1X30 bolt M8X1X30
KC30A-02-04 kgl transmission box assembl,
GB/T5780-2000;M6x30 5 fi1 <22 H:MBX30 bolt M6X30
[ 26]KC30-02-12 FERG shift connector
KC90-02-07 DTS plastic sleeve
KC30A-02T-02 %73 'Eers
KC55-02-05 X [ shift fork
[ 30|GB/T9074.17-1988;M6x16 | ) fii /1l £ 2 FeMBX16 bolt M6X16 1
KC30A-02-05 7R bearing seat
[ 32|GB/T276-1997:6200 TR 76200 ball bearing 6200
GB/T894.1-1986:25 LA 5 25 circlip 25
C21-02-13 2R shift bearing
C30A-02-06 5X20X15 sleeve 15x20x15
C21-02-12 S rubber wheel seat
C30A-02-07 A small gear
C21-02-11-1 el inner ring of rubber wheel
C55-02-15-2 A b HR R ] rubber wheel
C30A-02-08 ) £518X23X18 sleeve 18x23x18
41|KC55-29 PR spring clip
4 C30A-02-9 JaY; Eill hexagon shaft
43|KC30A-02-10-2 transit shaft
4 C30A-02T- chain wheel
45|KC30A-02-1 small chain wheel
|46 KC30A-02- ) ££12X15X8 sleeve 12x15x8
47| GB/T1243-1997;085-26 1% 1420852611 chain 085-26
[ 48|GB/T5780-: J bolt M8x20
49|KC30-02- = drive shaft sleeve
[ 50[KC90-02- i
51|GB/T899.1-2000;M8
[ 52|GB/T276-1997:6205
53|KC30A-02-14
54 |KC30A-02-15 | differential system
55|KC30A-02-16 |short semi-shaft
[ 56|GB/T1095-2003,6X4X45 | “F-E#6X4X45
57 [KC30A-02-17 W
58|KC30A-02-18 BOUR
59|KC30-02-07 HIB A auxiliary differential part
[ 60[KC30-02-05 e big sprin,
61[KC30-02-06A R G differential cable
62|KC30A-02-19 £2 bronze sleeve 2
63|KC30A-02-20 i long shaft
| 64|KCM24-02C-18 sk tension connector
65|GB/T848-2002;¢12 [t¢12 flat washer;¢12
[ 66|GB/T955-1987:¢12 POV E 12 spring washer ¢12
67 |KC21-02C-09 i sz fixing block
[ 68|GB/T5780-2000;M8x30 /5 fi s EEMBX30 bolt M8X30
69 [KC55-02-21 5 small tension pulley
[ _70|KC21-02C-10 R small tension plate
71| GB/T12-1988;M8x40 Ji %42 FEMBX40 _|bolt MBX40
72[KC30A-02-22 LA big tension combination
73|KC55-01-24 bushing
74|KC55-01- big tension pulle;
75|KC55-01-26 pad
[ 76]KC21-02C-13 i belt pulley
77|GB/T9074.17-1988:M6x20 | fii/41 2 82 Ko M6X20 bolt M6x20
| _78]|KC90-02-12 b 7K delta bearing seat
79| GB/T276-1997:6002 R TH R & 6002 ball bearing 6002
[ 80[KC90-02- R spring
81]|KC30A-02-23 JEE PR A support for friction disc
[ 82|KC30A-02-24 ) £513X20X20 sleeve 13x20x20
83|GB/T9074.17-1988:M8x16 | fii1 442 K MBX16
[ 84|GB/T899.1-2000;M12 s F B R M2
85[KC21-02C-12 7
[ 86|GB/T 109-1986:4x10
87 [KC30A-02-25
88|KC30A-02-26 1]
89|KC30A-02-27
[ 90[S03%00493
91|KCM24-02C-09 |reset spring
[92[KC90-02-31 [ Rkt [strut




1|KC90-03-01A ERHHESR pedrail bracket,left 1
2|KC90-03-02A FETGESIR pedrail bracket,right 1
3|KC90-03-03A & Al front pedrail shaft 1
4/GB/T12-1988; M6X16 [ Sk 75 SR MEX16 bolt M6x16 14
5|GB/T 889.1-2000; M6 FLBHREANAPRIEZME jam nut M6 14
6|KC90-03-04 HE shaft bushing 4
7[KC90-03-05 AER big washer 8
8|KC90-03-06 8% Ider pulley 4
9|6004-2RS TR BRI ball bearing 6004-2RS 8
10|GB/T5287-2002; 8 BARE 8 washer 8 4
11|(GB/T93-1987; 8 IR 8 spring washer 8 4
12|GB/T 5780-2000; M8X15 |/ 1 kit M8X15 bolt M8x15 8
13[XL-A B pedrail 2
14|1KC90.03-07 MR R clip 2
15(KC90-03-08A B pedrail pulley 2
16|GB/T 6183.1-2000; M8 7S 2E A KR REM8 jam nut M8 14
1716205-2RS BRI ball bearing 6205-2RS 2
18(KC90-02-11 2= S HR R rhombus bearing seat 2
19|KC90-03-18 B iEiR e left plate for rubber track 1
20|GB/T 5780-2000; M10X40 | /< ffi Sk 12 M10X40 bolt M10x40
21|KC90-03-10A RIBE A4 pedal assemble 1
22|KC90.03-11 i hook 2
23|KC90-03-12 ikl rear axle for pedrail 1
24|KC90-03-16 BE bushing 2
25|KC90-03-13 g E bushing,middle
26|KC90-02-07 BHREE plastic bushing 4
27|KC90-03-14 L pad 6
28|GB/T 6183.1-2000; M10 |4l )& x4 7S Mid = T SR IEEEM10 |jam nut M10 4
29|KC90-03-15A BRIRE reset spring 2
30|KC90-03-19 B ERE right plate for rubber track 1
31[GB/T 5780-2000; M8X20 |/ ffi Sk M8X20 bolt M8x20 2




NO. |Part No. Part Name (Chinese) Part Name (English) [QTY
1 |KC30A-05-1 HEOES chute welding 1
2 |KC55-03-17 F 52 handle spring2 1
3 |KC30A-05-2 W g chute sping 1
4 |KC30A-05-3 AT strut 1
5 |KC30A-05-4 REANEDA57 chute pull wire 1
6 |KC30A-05-5 BaESal seal piec 1
7 |KC30A-05-6 R upper hinge 1
8 |KC30A-05-7 BBl hinge shaft 1
9 |GB\T12618-1990 | 171 7 Jim [51 S dih1 0800 4X10 rivet 4X10 7
10 |KC30A-05-8 EEE upper hinge 1
11 |KC30A-05-9 B CEES chute cap welding 1
12 |KC21-23 HIHES 3 washer 1
13 |[KC30A-05-10 AR safty fence 1
14 [KC55-26 YRl plastic washer 1
15 [KCW-03 B IR HNTE6 cap 6 2




